IOI Nasdaq

June 3, 2024

May Statistics report from the Nasdaq Nordic and Baltic markets

The value of average daily share trading amounted to EUR 3.3 billion, compared to EUR

2.9 billion during the past 12-month period. The average number of trades per trading day
was 611,613 compared to 588,227 during the past 12-month period. The average number of
cleared derivatives contracts per trading day amounted 279,967 compared to 280,333 during
the past 12-month period. The total market cap of listed companies at Nasdaq Nordic and
Baltic markets amounted to EUR 2 062 billion, compared to EUR 1 725 billion in May 2023.
All figures below are in local currency (Stockholm in SEK, Helsinki in EUR, Copenhagen in
DKK, Iceland in ISK and Baltic Exchanges in EUR) and average per trading day. Copenhagen,
Iceland and Riga had 20 trading days and all other exchanges had 21 trading days.

Market cap
Value millions in local billions,
currency No. of trades local currency
Average Average
Average past 12 | Average past 12
May months | May months end of May
Stockholm 19 925 18 159 406 573 396 362 11 441
Helsinki 466 428 82 923 83 018 263
Copenhagen 8 129 6 327 117 453 104 403 5767
Iceland 3 090 3331 307 382 2 622
Baltic (Euro) 1.9 1.7 4 357 4 063 10

Most traded companies

Large Cap

Novo Nordisk A/S

Nordea Bank Abp

Atlas Copco AB

Mid Cap

Calliditas Therapeutics AB

Hexatronic Group AB
Ambea AB

Small Cap

Moberg Pharma AB
Optomed Oyj

Tobii AB

First North
Yubico AB

Most active members in share trading

Daily turnover,

MEUR

Apr Large Cap

256.9 Goldman Sachs Europe SE
129.9 Morgan Stanley Europe SE

92.2 XTX Markets SAS
Mid Cap
Nordnet Bank AB

Avanza Bank AB
SEB Bank AB

Small Cap
Avanza Bank AB
Nordnet Bank AB
Nordea Bank Abp

First North
3.7 Avanza Bank AB

W
oNo

coN
0 W WU

May

11.2 %
9.4 %
6.1 %

8.3 %
7.9 %
7.6 %

19.7 %
18.6 %
6.4 %

18.6 %

Market share by

turnover

Apr

10.4 %
9.4 %
7.1 %

9.1 %
8.3 %
6.7 %

23.0 %
19.8 %
5.5%

16.9 %

General Communication: This content contains non-sensitive information



Nasdaq Nordic and Baltic markets, Listings and Members

Number of New, this New, YTD Total No of
month

Companies

Main market 0> 3% 682Y

First North 29 39 5132

Bonds 141 651 5 545

Equity, 19 o 1353

Derivatives and
Fixed income
Members

1) Excluding 13 multiple listings.
2) Excluding 2 multiple listings.
3) Unique members.

4) Unique new members.

5) Excluding switches from Nasdagq First North to the Main Market.
6) Excluding switches from Nasdag Main Market to First North.

Nasdaq, Inc.



