

June 3, 2024

## May Statistics report from the Nasdaq Nordic and Baltic markets

The value of average daily share trading amounted to EUR 3.3 billion, compared to EUR 2.9 billion during the past 12-month period. The average number of trades per trading day was 611,613 compared to 588,227 during the past 12-month period. The average number of cleared derivatives contracts per trading day amounted 279,967 compared to 280,333 during the past 12-month period. The total market cap of listed companies at Nasdaq Nordic and Baltic markets amounted to EUR 2 062 billion, compared to EUR 1 725 billion in May 2023. All figures below are in local currency (Stockholm in SEK, Helsinki in EUR, Copenhagen in DKK, Iceland in ISK and Baltic Exchanges in EUR) and average per trading day. Copenhagen, Iceland and Riga had 20 trading days and all other exchanges had 21 trading days.

	Value millions in local currency		No. of trades		Market cap billions, local currency	
	Average May	Average past 12 months	Average May	Average past 12 months		
<b>Stockholm</b>	19 925	18 159	406 573	396 362	11 441	
<b>Helsinki</b>	466	428	82 923	83 018	263	
<b>Copenhagen</b>	8 129	6 327	117 453	104 403	5 767	
<b>Iceland</b>	3 090	3 331	307	382	2 622	
<b>Baltic (Euro)</b>	1.9	1.7	4 357	4 063	10	

### Most traded companies

### Most active members in share trading

	Daily turnover, MEUR		Market share by turnover			
	May	Apr	Large Cap	May	Apr	
<b>Large Cap</b>			Goldman Sachs Europe SE	11.2 %	10.4 %	
Novo Nordisk A/S	387.7	256.9	Morgan Stanley Europe SE	9.4 %	9.4 %	
Nordea Bank Abp	96.3	129.9	XTX Markets SAS	6.1 %	7.1 %	
Atlas Copco AB	85.9	92.2	<b>Mid Cap</b>			
			Nordnet Bank AB	8.3 %	9.1 %	
<b>Mid Cap</b>			Avanza Bank AB	7.9 %	8.3 %	
Calliditas Therapeutics AB	15.0	1.6	SEB Bank AB	7.6 %	6.7 %	
Hexatronic Group AB	6.3	3.7	<b>Small Cap</b>			
Ambea AB	4.5	1.0	Avanza Bank AB	19.7 %	23.0 %	
<b>Small Cap</b>			Nordnet Bank AB	18.6 %	19.8 %	
Moberg Pharma AB	1.8	2.5	Nordea Bank Abp	6.4 %	5.5 %	
Optomed Oyj	1.1	0.3	<b>First North</b>			
Tobii AB	0.9	0.8	Avanza Bank AB	18.6 %	16.9 %	
<b>First North</b>						
Yubico AB	5.2	3.7				

## Nasdaq Nordic and Baltic markets, Listings and Members

Number of	New, this month	New, YTD	Total No of
<u>Companies</u>			
Main market	0 <sup>5)</sup>	3 <sup>5)</sup>	682 <sup>1)</sup>
First North	2 <sup>6)</sup>	3 <sup>6)</sup>	513 <sup>2)</sup>
Bonds	141	651	5 545
Equity, Derivatives and Fixed income Members	1 <sup>4)</sup>	0 <sup>4)</sup>	135 <sup>3)</sup>

1) Excluding 13 multiple listings.  
 2) Excluding 2 multiple listings.  
 3) Unique members.  
 4) Unique new members.  
 5) Excluding switches from Nasdaq First North to the Main Market.  
 6) Excluding switches from Nasdaq Main Market to First North.